Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

D1 |ECR-14-003109

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151271-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528501

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528501

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528501

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




o0

-
o3}
w
o~
[N}
N

IR

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - I Loc DIST REVISIONS
© copvmict BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, - " onhalIONAL FIGHTS RESERVED. | A 66 DESCRIPTION DATE ‘ oW ‘AP\/: ‘
- 1-024214 30\10‘/7311‘ L.Z‘S.X
PART . |REV Ee TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
NUMBER USED - 1 1 1 1 1 99311 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0X12.0 177
1528501 —1 D — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — 2 2 2 2 2 2 5—222 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
1528501-2 D — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 GUIDE PIN, HOLD DOWN 175
1528501 -6 D — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER - — 1 1 1 1 1 19 GUIDE PIN, HOLD DO\ 174
7—1528501—1 D —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 222 SPRING, COMPR 77
7-1528501-2 | D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED | —2 AND SPARE PARTS \ “ 1 T 11 854 HOLDER INSULATION 4
7—1528501-6 D LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | 6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528501 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 72
/—1528501-7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 1 1 1 1 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
— 1 1 1 1 1 264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFIC ION 67
— 2 2 2 2 2 2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
65
;
C 04 D
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 3—18031-0 SCR.,S SET(MEX6)RAN 63
16.95 3-18 SCR,SKT SET(MEX6)RAM =
CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) [.667] o222 212?2 2-18032-5 SCR,SKT,SET(MSX20)DRAG 61
TERMINAL NAME: .040 SRS MULTILOCK RECEPTACLE. — 1 1 1 1 1 18024—-7 SCR,BHC(M4X 10)ANVIL 60
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - 1 1 | | 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
WIRE 1.57 [.062 IN] F 0.20—0.50mm? ﬁ - | | | | 1 21028-2 PIN,SLOTTED,SPRING 23
INSUL[ 1.78 [.070 IN] s 1.20-1.80 [.047-.071 IN] N T R R R IR 1338685 SAWL. FEED 56
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — h APPL INSTRUCTION S " 55
OLDDOWN SET-UP =
4.00—4.50 [.157—-.177 IN]C__ = 408—-8322 & 408-8490 HOLDDOWN SET-UP — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
53
;pEPRLMlsl\‘pAELC 14-s123 (A) : FEED & — 1 1 | 1 1 1-18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
114-3122 (B) 11.00 [.433 IN] T 1 19016811 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 51
(2 (D) > RN w 1-1752354—8 | STANDOFF, HOLD—DOWN 50
TERMINALS APPLIED 4G I N ] 180243 SCR.BHC(M3X 10)CAM 49
— — 1 — — — 1 ) CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
345160 (B) - - - - - 1 - | | — 1 1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
345164 (A) - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
— - — — - — 1 1 1 1 1 6 PLUG, NYLON 45
— — — — — — T 1 1 1 RAM 44
- 43 .
C — — — — — e C
_ _ _ _ _ - 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR,RFC(MRX?%)R‘A\A 41
- - - - - | 40
_ —_ — _ — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING — 1 1 1 1 1 1 469367-8 SPACER INE ADJUST 38
SIZE R g 5 * * - |1 | | 1 1 1 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
mm? AWG I 36
0.50mm?2 0.99 0.05 [.039 +002 IN] S
— 1 1 752356-3 SUPPO TERN 3¢
0.35mm” 091 #0.05 [036 +002 IN] l : ; j 2 l 1 ?%0”46 F} g‘rfiiﬁ\‘m F/rf)ﬂ“\‘f:‘ GUIDE ji
2 — 2z 2 2 2 2 —18024-0 SCR, S(MAX20)S P GUID 33
0.30mm 0.89 40.05 [.035 %002 IN] — 1 1 1 1 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
0.20mm? 0.84 +0.05 [.033 *002 IN] D1 — 1 1 1 1 1 SCR.SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
- — — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
_ _ _ 1 1 1 1 1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
— 1 1 1 1 1 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
— - — -l2]l2]l2]2]2]2 SPRING, DRAG 27
- - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- — - — 1 1 1 1 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
— _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
— 1 1 1 1 1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— _ — - |1 - |1 1 - | 6904722 STRIPPER 22
B — — — - 1 1 1 1 1 1-180235-1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21 B
‘ - — - -l 21212121212 18025—2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
_ _ _ 1 6904721 STRIPPER 19
18
- — — — 1 - - 1 — — 1338684—1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 5
458637-3 L1426066 15
14
13
— 1 1 1 1 1 3—-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. T T T 3566654 STOP, SHEAR T
@ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. = — 1 1 - 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
3. LUBRICATE DALY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LA ! senon -l SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 212121 ! 19252028 ANVIL E
& IF MORE THAN ONE TERMINAL IS APPLIED BY THIS 1 ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 T ST AR (FRONT) E
_ B54772— RESSOR, SHEAR (FROL S
APPLICATOR, FEED MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT WHEN — 1 | | ‘ 1 538011—2 SPACER. BLOCK CRIMPER y
CHANGING FROM ONE TO ANOTHER. 2 2 | 2 | 1 1 [~ 468282-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
A ADJUST TERMINAL SUPPORT POSITION TO SUIT TERMINAL APPLIED. 5
1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2—-456403-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
771 —76l—=72 =71 | —6 | — _ A C s ) ITEM
VIEW B ROTATED 180° % WAR N | N G . =771 =76|=72|=71 6 2 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION A
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ) T REGD PER Asoy PARTS LIST A
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE 1 THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ™ oepiioiee 7% -E TE Connectivity
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE o - -— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS D‘ME“‘S‘D“S' OTSERWISE SPEGFIED: T R - N N
BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP e J b 1 DR FINE ADJ JD;iFD HD—I APPL
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 7N g gmé + 05 [0z N) R _
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. | ——| = T o o [ T
GUIDE OFF R FINISH - WEIGHT — A 00779©=‘1528501 _
INSULATION BARREL CUSTOMER DRAWING S TE T ™

4805 (1/08)

1eMaY2008  3:03pm CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528501 SHEET2OF2 REV.D1



‘\ Y MOSCHIP RU g)?ﬂ%?aﬂ:wx KOMMOHEHTOB +7495668 12 70

© BMECTE Mbl CO3LLAEM BYOYLLEE B8 info@moschip.ru

O6LLecTBO C orpaHMYeHHON oTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO «MocHuny WMHH 7719860671 / KIMNM 771901001
Appec: 105318, r.Mockea, yn.LLlepbakoBckas 4.3, odmc 1107

[aHHbIn KOMMNOHEHT Ha TeppuTopun Poccuinickon depepauumn

Bbl MoxeTe npuobpectu B komnaHun MosChip.

[lnsa onepaTtuBHOro ocdopmnenus 3anpoca Bam HeobxoomMmo nepenT No faHHON CChISKe:

http://moschip.ru/get-element

Bbl MoxeTe pa3mecTuTb Y Hac 3aka3 and nboro Bawero npoekTa, 6yab To
cepuiiHoe Npomn3BOACTBO MM pa3paboTka eguHUYHOro npubopa.

B Hawem acCcCopTnMeHTe npencTasiieHbl Begywmne MmpoBblie NMPoOnN3BOANTENIN aKTUBHbIX U
NacCUBHbIX 3JTIEKTPOHHbIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

Hawen cneumanusauuen sBnseTcs NOCTaBKa 3N1EKTPOHHOMW KOMMOHEHTHON 6a3bl
OBOWHOro Ha3HayeHus, npoaykummn Takmx npounssoantenen kak XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.

CoTpynHMyecTBO € rnobanbHbIMU OUCTPUOLIOTOPaMN 3NEKTPOHHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB,
npegocTraBnseT BO3MOXHOCTb 3aKa3blBaTb 1 MOfly4aTb C MEXAYHAPOOHbIX CKNaaos
npakTuyecku nobon nepeyeHb KOMNOHEHTOB B ONTUMarbHble aAnsa Bac cpoku.

Ha Bcex aTanax pa3paboTKu 1 NPOM3BOACTBA HalLW NapTHEPbI MOTYT NOMy4YnTb
KBanumunpoBaHHy NOAAEPXKY OMNbITHbIX UHXEHEPOB.

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KOMNaHum oteevaeT TpeboBaHNAM B COOTBETCTBUM C
rOCT P MCO 9001, TOCT PB 0015-002 n 3C P, 009

Odomc no pabote c OPUANHECKUMU NTULLAMMU:

105318, r.Mockea, yn.lWepbakosckaa a.3, ocdomc 1107, 1118, AL, «LUepbakoBcKkuniny»
TenedoH: +7 495 668-12-70 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
dakc: +7 495 668-12-70 (006.304)

E-mail: info@moschip.ru

Skype otaena npogax:
moschip.ru moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_4 moschip.ru_9


mailto:info@moschip.ru

